
F.—3,11
POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE—continued.

j-ss
'So o £ Service Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Peefoemed undee Contract—c< mtinued. £ s. d.

14
15
16
17

Brought forward
Matawai and Motu
Rakauroa and Tahora via Valley Road (rural delivery)
Patutahi and Whenuanui ...

And Rere and Wharekopae
Port Awanui, Kahukura, Rangitukia, and Te Araroa ..

And Hicks Bay
Puha and Whatatutu
Te Karaka and Kanakanaia

Thrice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Daily
Twice weekly, Oct. to
May; weekly, June
to Sept.

Weekly
As required
As required
Twice weekly
Weekly
As required
Weekly
Twice daily
Weekly
Twice weekly, Nov. to

April; weekly, May
to Oct.

Twice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly

)
1
I
I

2,855 0
103 0
25 0

155 0

250 0

0
0
0
0

0
18
19

125 0
39 0

0
0

20
21
22
23

Tokomaru Bay and Huiarua
Tokomaru Bay, Beach, and Post-office
Tokomaru Bay, Beach, and vessels in roadstead
Tolaga Bay and Arataha

And Arakihi and Puketawa
Tolaga Bay Post-office and roadstead
Tuparoa, Ruatorea, Tapuwaeroa, and Pakihiroa
Waerengaahika Post-office and Railway-station
Waerengaokuri and Pehiri
Waingake and Paparatu Homestead

90 0
70 0

100 0

0
0
0

)
f 130 0 0

24
25
26
27
28

24 0
60 0
48 0
25 0
60 0

0
0
0
0
0

29
30
31
32

Waipiro Bay, Whareponga, Tuparoa, and Port Awanui
Whatatutu and Iwiroa
Whatatutu and Wheturau
Junction of Wharekopae Road and Stock Track, and

Tahunga
Gisborne Chief Post-office and boundaries of Letter-

carriers' delivery
Matawai Post-office and Railway-station

225 0
25 0
30 0
36 8

0
0
0
0

33 Daily 105 0 0

34 Thrice weekly ; J 5a.
per week, say

Four times daily
Twice weekly

40 0 0

35
36

Puha Post-office and Railway-station
Mail Coach Junction Gisborne Road and Lower

Hangaroa

31 4
75 0

0
0

Peefoemed undee Aeeangi1MENT.
7 10
5 0
5 0

0
0
0

1
2
3

4

5
6

10
12
13
14
15
16
17

Beach and Post-office, Port Awanui
Beach and Post-office, Tuparoa
Beach and Post-office, Waipiro Bay

Beach and Post-office, Hicks Bay

Beach and Post-office, Te Araroa
Gisborne and Mangapapa
Kaiteratahi Post-office and Railway-station
Makaraka Post-office and Railway-station
Makauri Post-office and Railway-station
Ormond Post-office and Railway-station
Otoko Post-office and Railway-station
Tiniroto and Kairoa
Waikohu Post-office and Railway-station,

When steamer calls
When steamer calls
When steamer calls;

Is. per trip, say
When steamer calls;

2s. per trip, say
When steamer calls..
Daily
Twice daily
Twice daily
Twice daily
Twice daily
As required
Weekly
Twice weekly; 2s. 6d.

per trip, say
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly in

summer; weekly
in winter

5 0

5 0
20 0
11 0
20 0
14 0
20 0
12 0

6 0
13 0

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

18
19
20
21
22

Waitakaro and Tuparoa
Whatatutu and Tahunaroa
Waimata Valley and Arakihi Road
Horoera and Te Araroa
Wharerata Post-office andMail Coach

8 0
15 0
8 0

12 0
7 0

0
0
0
0
0

Less contributions by settlers
4,920

72
2
0

0
0

Total.. £4,848 2 0
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