POSTAL DISTRICT OF GISBORNE—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.			Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed under C	ONTI	RACT—co	ontinued.	£	s.	d.
	Brought forward			••			0
14				Thrice weekly	103		0
15	Rakauroa and Tahora via Valley Road (run	al d e	elivery)	Weekly	25	0	0
16	Patutahi and Whenuanui			Twice weekly	155	0	0
		• •		Weekly]	-	-
17	Port Awanui, Kahukura, Rangitukia, and Te			Twice weekly	250	0	0
10		• •	• •	Weekly Daily	125	0	0
18 19		• •		Twice weekly, Oct. to	39	0	0
15	16 Maraka and Manakanaia	• •	• • •	May; weekly, June		Ü	•
				to Sept.			
20	Tokomaru Bay and Huiarua			Weekly	90	0	0
21				As required	70	0	0
22	Tokomaru Bay, Beach, and vessels in road	stead	ł	As required	100	0	0
23 .	Tolaga Bay and Arataha	• •		Twice weekly	130	0	0
		• •		Weekly)		-
24		• •	• •	As required	24		0
25	Tuparoa, Ruatorea, Tapuwaeroa, and Pak	hiro	a	Weekly	1	0	0
26	Waerengaahika Post-office and Railway-sta			Twice daily Weekly	25		0
27 28	Waerengaokuri and Pehiri Waingake and Paparatu Homestead	• •	• •	Twice weekly, Nov. to	60		0
40	wamgake and raparate momestead	••	• •	April; weekly, May		Ü	0
Į			•	to Oct.			
29	Waipiro Bay, Whareponga, Tuparoa, and P	ort A	wanui	Twice weekly	225	0	0
30	Whatatutu and Iwiroa			Weekly	25	0	0
31	Whatatutu and Wheturau			Weekly	30		0
32	Junction of Wharekopae Road and Stock	Trac	k, and	Weekly	36	8	0
	Tahunga		· .		7.0-		
33	Gisborne Chief Post-office and boundaries	of.	Letter-	Daily	105	0	0
	carriers' delivery			Mining	10	Λ	Δ
34	Matawai Post-office and Railway-station	• •	. • •	Thrice weekly; 15s. per week, say	40	0	0
95	Puha Post-office and Railway-station			Four times daily	31	4	0
$\begin{array}{c} 35 \\ 36 \end{array}$	Mail Coach Junction Gisborne Road	and	Lower	Twice weekly	75	0	ŏ
30	Hangaroa	<i>-</i>		1	1		
	Performed und	ER A	RRANGE	EMENT.			
1	Beach and Post-office, Port Awanui			When steamer calls	7	10	0
2				When steamer calls	5	0	0
3	Beach and Post-office, Waipiro Bay			When steamer calls;	5	0	0
	, ,			1s. per trip, say			
4	Beach and Post-office, Hicks Bay	• •		When steamer calls;	5	0	0
				2s. per trip, say	_	_	^
5	Beach and Post-office, Te Araroa	• •	• •	When steamer calls	5	0	0
6	Gisborne and Mangapapa	• •	• •	Daily	20 11	0	0
10	Kaiteratahi Post-office and Railway-station		• •	Twice daily	20	0	0
12 - 13	Makaraka Post-office and Railway-station Makauri Post-office and Railway-station	• •	• •	Twice daily	14	0	0
14	Ormond Post-office and Railway-station	• •		Twice daily	20		0
15	Otoko Post-office and Railway-station			As required	12	0	ŏ
16	Tiniroto and Kairoa			Weekly	6	0	0
17	Waikohu Post-office and Railway-station			Twice weekly; 2s. 6d.	13	0	0
				per trip, say			
18	Waitakaro and Tuparoa	• •		Weekly	8	0	0
19	Whatatutu and Tahunaroa	• •		Weekly	15		0
20	Waimata Valley and Arakihi Road	• •		Weekly	8		0
21	Horoera and Te Araroa	• •	. • •	Weekly	12		0
22	Wharerata Post-office and Mail Coach	• •	• •	Twice weekly in	1	0	0
				summer; weekly in winter			
				iii wiiioei.	4,920	2	0
	Less contributions by settlers				72		0
	TOOK CONTINUED OF SHOULD	- •					
	Total				£4,848	2	0
		• •					